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ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 
 

Change in Substantial Holdings 
 
For Immediate Release:        15 April 2020 

 
Sydney, Australia – Simavita Limited (Simavita or the Company) (ASX: SVA) refers to the Appendix 2A released 
on 8 April 2020 for the issue of 51,250,000 Chess Depositary Interests (CDIs). As a result of the issue of CDIs 
there has been a change to substantial shareholding of several holders as detailed below: 

Holder 
Previous 
Announcement 

This 
Announcement 

% change 

Dussman Group 

Dated 
5/03/2020 

 

+0.62% 
102,019,031 

(19.91%) 
115,769,031 

(20.53%) 

Chevron Corporation Pty 
Ltd 

Dated 
5/03/2020 

 

-1.28% 

  
72,178,317 

(14.08%) 
72,178,317 

(12.80%) 

Thirty-Fifth Celebration Pty 
Ltd 

- 
30,277,184 

(5.37%) 

Becoming a 
substantial 
holder 

 

 
For further information, please visit the Company’s profile on SEDAR (www.sedar.com) or the Company’s 
website (www.simavita.com) or contact the persons listed below. 

Ms Peta Jurd 
Chief Commercial Officer 
 
E:  pjurd@simavita.com 
T:  +61 421 466 653 
W:  Investor Centre: Click here 
 

 
This ASX announcement was approved and authorised for release by  Peta Jurd, Company Secretary of Simavita Limited. 
 

About Simavita 

Simavita (ASX: SVA) is a MedTech Company focused on the development of smart, wearable and 
disposable platform technologies for the health care market. 
 
Our key platform Smartz™ is a highly disruptive technology focused on transforming a traditional 
“dumb” diaper into a smart device to help parents and carers of both infants and adults. 
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With the support of our shareholders, customers and employees, Simavita is absolutely committed to 
the business at hand; creating a commercially successful and growing corporation. www.simavita.com 
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