

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

## **Change in Substantial Holdings**

For Immediate Release: 15 April 2020

**Sydney, Australia** – Simavita Limited (Simavita or the Company) (ASX: SVA) refers to the Appendix 2A released on 8 April 2020 for the issue of 51,250,000 Chess Depositary Interests (CDIs). As a result of the issue of CDIs there has been a change to substantial shareholding of several holders as detailed below:

Holder	Previous Announcement	This Announcement	% change
Dussman Group	Dated 5/03/2020		+0.62%
	102,019,031 (19.91%)	115,769,031 (20.53%)	
Chevron Corporation Pty Ltd	Dated 5/03/2020		-1.28%
	72,178,317 (14.08%)	72,178,317 (12.80%)	-1.2870
Thirty-Fifth Celebration Pty Ltd	-	30,277,184 (5.37%)	Becoming a substantial holder

For further information, please visit the Company's profile on SEDAR (<u>www.sedar.com</u>) or the Company's website (<u>www.simavita.com</u>) or contact the persons listed below.

Ms Peta Jurd Chief Commercial Officer

E: <u>pjurd@simavita.com</u>
T: +61 421 466 653

W: Investor Centre: Click here

This ASX announcement was approved and authorised for release by Peta Jurd, Company Secretary of Simavita Limited.

## **About Simavita**

Simavita (ASX: SVA) is a MedTech Company focused on the development of smart, wearable and disposable platform technologies for the health care market.

Our key platform Smartz™ is a highly disruptive technology focused on transforming a traditional "dumb" diaper into a smart device to help parents and carers of both infants and adults.

With the support of our shareholders, customers and employees, Simavita is absolutely committed to the business at hand; creating a commercially successful and growing corporation. <a href="www.simavita.com">www.simavita.com</a>